
Contract #20210028 

•A City for Al/Ages· 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

This Amendment #4 ("Amendment #4") for the Renovations-Rehabilitation of the Historic Structures at 
Westmoreland Park Project Contract #20210028 (("the Contract")), by and between the Contractor 
and the City, as defined below, shall be effective as of the date this Amendment #4 is fully executed. 

Contractor's Full Legal New World Builders, Inc. 
Name: 

Solicitation No./Event ID: 20210028 

Solicitation Title/Event 
Renovation of Historic Structures at Westmoreland Park 

Name: 

Contract Award Date: 9/13/2021 

Initial Current Contract Term: 11/1/2021 through 7/29/2022 (270 calendar days) 

Current Contract Expiration 2/27/2024 
Date: 

Requested Contract 3/8/2024 (10 days) 
Expiration Date: 

Initial Contract Amount: $859,135.97 

Current Contract Amended $1,042,915.12 
Amount: 

Requested Financial Change $16,000.00 
Amount: 

New Contract Amount: $1,058,915.12 

Amendment No.: 4 

Amendment Type: Increase of Commodities 

WHEREAS, the Contract, including the previous three (3) amendments, is in effect through the Current 
Contract Expiration Date as defined above; and 

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are 
hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows: 

1. Additional Scope of Work. The electric supply to the Historic Peacock Lodge is provided from a
location on the south side of the park entrance. Properly sized electric wiring is required to serve the
Lodge and complete the Lodge project.

Page 1 of 2 Amendment #4 




